
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION ) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
OF MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY ) 
FOR AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS ) NG14-005 
NATURAL GAS RATES ) 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of PUC Staff Memorandum 
Supporting Settlement Stipulation (Public); PUC Staff Memorandum Supporting Settlement 
Stipulation Confidential; Exhibit_(EJP-1) Schedule 1 -SD Gas Revenue Requirement; 
Exhibit_(EJP-1) Schedule 2 -SD Gas Operating Income Statement Summary; 
Exhibit_(EJP-1) Schedule 3 - SD Gas Operating Income Statement with Known and 
Measurable Adjustments; Exhibit_(EJP-2) Schedule 1 - SD Gas Rate Base Summary; 
Exhibit_(EJP-2) Schedule 2 - SD Gas Rate Base with Known and Measurable 
Adjustments; Exhibit_(EJP-3) Schedule 1 - Rate Case Expense Adjustment; 
Exhibit_(EJP-3) Schedule 2 - Association Dues Adjustment; Exhibit_(BAM-1) -
Interest Synchronization Adjustment; Exhibit_(BAM-2) - Cast Iron Replacement; 
Exhibit_(BAM-3) - Capital Projects In-Service by 5/31/14; Exhibit_(BAM-4) -
Depreciation on Rate Base Adjustments; Exhibit_(BAM-5) - Projects In-Service During 
Test Year;; Exhibit_(BLC-1) Schedule 1 - Cost of Capital (Public); Exhibit_(BLC-1) 
Schedule 1 - Cost of Capital Confidential; Exhibit_(PJS-1) Schedule 1 - Cash Working 
Capital; Exhibit_(PJS-1) Schedule 2 - Advanced Tax Collections; Exhibit_(PJS-1) 
Schedule 3 - Working Capital Updates; Exhibit_(PJS-1) Schedule 4 - Bad Debt 
Expense; Exhibit_(PJS-1) Schedule 5 - Maintenance of Mains; Exhibit_(DEP-1) 
Schedule 1 - PIP Costs Adjustment; Exhibit_(PJS-2) Schedule 1 - Rate Design by 
Customer Class; Exhibit_(PJS-2) Schedule 2-1 - Small Service Schedules; 
Exhibit_(PJS-2) Schedule 2-2 - Medium Service Schedules; Exhibit_(PJS-2) Schedule 
2-3 - Large Service Schedules; Exhibit_(PJS-2) Schedule 3 - Small Volume Firm Bill 
Comparison and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Parties listed below, 
on the 3rd day of June, 2015, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 

___ _ _ E'ieJre,.SD--5-75!11 ____ . 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre SD 57501 __ _ 

--

patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 



Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
joseph. rezac@state.sd.us 

Ms. Suzan M. Stewart 
Managing Senior Attorney 
MidAmerican Energy Co. 
401 Douglas St. 
PO Box 778 
Sioux City, IA 51102 
smstewart@midamerican.com 

Mr. Brett Koenecke 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 5750i-Oi60 
brett@maqt.com 

Ms. Jennifer S. Moore 
Senior Attorney 
106 E. Second St. 
PO Box4350 
Davenport, IA 52808 
jsmoore@midamerican.com 

Ms. Naomi G. Czachura 
Vice President - Rates and Regulatory 
Strategy 
106 E. Second St. 
PO Box 4350 
Davenport, IA 52808 
ngczachura@midamerican.com 

ISten N:EdWards 
1 

Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


